
Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

Body

300 Exterior

CENTER

LOWER SKIRT PANELS AND COMPARTMENT DOORS

40 FT. UNIT

_____________________________________________________________________________ 1

45 FT. UNIT

_____________________________________________________________________________ 2

LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR ASSY, LH FRONT

40 & 45 FT. UNIT

_____________________________________________________________________________ 3

ROOF

_____________________________________________________________________________ 4

FRONT

SPARE TIRE ACCESS PANEL

_____________________________________________________________________________ 5

SPARE TIRE TRAY ASSY.

_____________________________________________________________________________ 6

TOE PLUG, FRONT & REAR

_____________________________________________________________________________ 7

TOW EYE STORAGE

_____________________________________________________________________________ 8

REAR

ENGINE COMPARTMENT DOOR COMPONENTS

_____________________________________________________________________________ 9

ENGINE COMPARTMENT DOOR INSTALLATION

____________________________________________________________________________ 10



Models: M4RE
CENTER
LOWER SKIRT PANELS AND COMPARTMENT DOORS
40 FT. UNIT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003041

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
CENTER
LOWER SKIRT PANELS AND COMPARTMENT DOORS
40 FT. UNIT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003041

1 0073437 PANEL ASSY,DOOR,ENG ACS,RH,RR,FINAL, 

2 0055923 DOOR,ACCESS,ENGINE DOOR,RH REAR,M4RE

3 0067394 COVER ASSY,WHEEL,DUAL AXLE,RH RR, H4/M4

4 0059866 PANEL ASSY,DOOR,FUEL FILL DOOR,RH, M4RE

5 0059870 PANEL ASSY,DOOR,L/CMPT,24 INCH DOOR 

6 0060612 PANEL ASSY,DOOR,L/CMPT,48 INCH, M4RE STANDARD

6 0067553 DOOR,FINAL,ASSY,ADA DR,M4RE FEATURE 38120-01

6 0064380 PANEL,ASSY,DR,L/CMPT R/R W/LGT, M4RE FEATURE 38119-02 WITH O 
FEATURE 38120-01

7 0060612 PANEL ASSY,DOOR,L/CMPT,48 INCH, M4RE STANDARD

7 0064380 PANEL,ASSY,DR,L/CMPT R/R W/LGT, M4RE FEATURE 38120-01 WITH 
FEATURE 38119-02. ON RH 
PASSENGER SIDE

7 0064380 PANEL,ASSY,DR,L/CMPT R/R W/LGT, M4RE FEATURE 38119-02. ON LH 
DRIVER SIDE

8 0060612 PANEL ASSY,DOOR,L/CMPT,48 INCH, M4RE STANDARD

8 0064379 PANEL,ASSY,DR,L/CMPT RT FRT W/LGT, M4RE FEATURE 38119-02

9 0068072 COVER ASSY,WHEEL,RH FRT, M4RE

10 0064105 DIAGRAM,L/CMPT,DOOR ASSY,LHFRT40,45FT 

11 0068074 COVER ASSY,WHEEL,LH FRT, M4RE

12 0059867 PANEL ASSY,DOOR,FUEL FILL DOOR,LH, M4RE

13 0067511 COVER ASSY,WHEEL,DUAL AXLE,LH RR, H4/M4

14 0073435 PANEL ASSY,DOOR,ENG ACS,LH,RR,FINAL, 

15 0060612 PANEL ASSY,DOOR,L/CMPT,48 INCH, M4RE

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
CENTER
LOWER SKIRT PANELS AND COMPARTMENT DOORS
45 FT. UNIT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003042

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
CENTER
LOWER SKIRT PANELS AND COMPARTMENT DOORS
45 FT. UNIT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003042

1 0055660 PANEL,DOOR,ENGINE ACCESS,RH,RR,M4RE

2 0055923 DOOR,ACCESS,ENGINE DOOR,RH REAR,M4RE

3 0054853 COVER,WHEEL,RIGHT HAND REAR,H4/M4

4 0059866 PANEL ASSY,DOOR,FUEL FILL DOOR,RH, M4RE

5 0059870 PANEL ASSY,DOOR,L/CMPT,24 INCH DOOR 

6 0064380 PANEL,ASSY,DR,L/CMPT R/R W/LGT, M4RE

7 0060612 PANEL ASSY,DOOR,L/CMPT,48 INCH, M4RE

8 0064379 PANEL,ASSY,DR,L/CMPT RT FRT W/LGT, M4RE

9 0055346 COVER,WHEEL WELL,RH FRT,M4RE

10 0064105 DIAGRAM,L/CMPT,DOOR ASSY,LHFRT40,45FT 

11 0054712 COVER,WHEEL WELL,LH FRONT,M4RE

12 0059867 PANEL ASSY,DOOR,FUEL FILL DOOR,LH, M4RE

13 0054584 REINFORCEMENT,LOWER,C/MBR,RR SUSP,

14 0055659 PANEL,DOOR,ENGINE ACCESS,LH,RR,M4RE

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
CENTER
LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR ASSY, LH FRONT
40 & 45 FT. UNIT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003043

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
CENTER
LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR ASSY, LH FRONT
40 & 45 FT. UNIT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003043

1 0060613 PANEL ASSY,DOOR,L/CMPT,DRIVERS, M4RE

2 0042306 LINKAGE ASSY,DRV L/CMPT,UPPERLINK, H4RE

3 0034929 HANDLE ASSY,LOCK,L/CMPT DR, H4RE

0072167 HANDLE ASSY,LOCK,L/CMPT DR,MANUAL LOCK USED ON M4RE ONLY

4 0028225 2 ROD ASSY,L/CMPT LH FRT DOOR LATCH, H4RE

5 2204170 4 SCREW,SM,PH,PN/HD,8-32 X 3/8,TYPE T,ZN3

6 3900172 4 BUSHING,NYLON,GUIDE,LOCK ROD,CMPT DR,89

7 3900164 4 FASTENER,PUSH-ON TYPE,TINNERMAN,C6307

8 0559096 BUMPER,RECESSED,0.50 DIA,BLACK RUBBER

9 2217578 RIVET,BLIND,ALUM,1/8 DIA,W/ST M,251-312

10 3891116 PLATE,MTG,LOCK ROD,COMPARTMENT DOOR,89

11 0044151 STRIKER,LOCK,COMPARTMENT DOOR, H4RE

12 2000776 2 SCREW,MACH, 10-32 X 3/4,PH1,RD HD,

13 2001162 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN 

14 2001287 2 NUT,HEX HD,10-32,YEL ZN DICH

15 1966514 4 BEARING,FLANGE,LUGG DOOR,UPR LNK,

16 1966506 2 BEARING,COMPOSITE,LUGG DOOR,UPR LNR,

17 1959147 2 COLLAR,SHAFT 1.25:IDX2""OD

18 1465954 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL 

19 3840881 8 WASHER,FLAT,TYPE A,NARROW,5/16,ZN3

20 2509560 4 BOLT,5/16X3/4,HEX,WASH HD,TY B,GR5,ZN 

21 3840808 4 NUT,LOCK,HEX,1/4-20,ZN3,CENTER LOCK

22 3891264 4 BUSHING,NYLON,LOCK,COMPARTMENT 

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
CENTER
LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR ASSY, LH FRONT
40 & 45 FT. UNIT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003043

23 3940145 4 SCREW,SHLDR,HEX SOC,5/16 X 3/4 W/ 1/4-20,,

24 0034941 ANGLE ASSY,ATCH,L/CMPT DR LINKAGE,FRT, 

25 0034942 ANGLE ASSY,ATCH,L/CMPT DR LINKAGE,RR, 

26 0034940 2 BAR,CONN,L/CMPT DR LATCH, H4RE

27 0020894 2 EXTRUSION,LOCK,CMPT DR CATCH,RH

28 0020895 2 EXTRUSION,LOCK,CMPT DR CATCH,LH

29 1078922 4 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

30 2204402 4 NUT,HEX,3/8-24,ZN3

31 4105441 2 CAPSCREW,ALLEN,FL HD,3/8 X 1-3/4

32 0850776 2 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,

33 0034398 4 BRACKET,MTG PLATE ASSY,MANUAL DR CTRL,

34 0826297 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

35 1966738 2 ROD END,MALE THREAD,PLAIN BALL END,3/8

36 0034935 2 ROD ASSY,L/CMPT DOOR LATCH,LWR, H4RE

37 1316686 4 STUD,GAS SPRING,A90007 FOR FB22-160

38 1316694 2 CLIP,GAS SPRING,A9036 FOR FB22-160

39 0028223 BRACKET,L/CMPT DR,HANDLE

40 1943695 3 SCREW,10-16X3/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN

41 0064834 10 SEAL,RUBBER,PUSH ON,BULB,CMPT DR,H4RE

42 0046336 2 RING,RETAINING,E TYPE,.50 SHAFT DIA

43 0001495 2 LINKAGE ASSY,LUGG DR,LWR LINK,B4/Q4/W4

44 2028330 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-24 X 1,GR5,YEL ZN 

45 0073785 2 SPRING, GAS, 250 LB.

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
CENTER
LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR ASSY, LH FRONT
40 & 45 FT. UNIT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003043

46 0005364 SEALANT,SIKAFLEX,221 BLACK,INDUSTRIAL 

47 3840808 8 NUT,LOCK,HEX,1/4-20,ZN3,CENTER LOCK

48 1693407 7 FASTENER,HUCK,.25,BLIND,MAGNABULB,MBP-

49 2000073 7 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH

50 0031874 BRACKET,MTG,DRVS,L/CMPT DOOR LINKAGE,

51 0031875 BRACKET,MTG,DRVS,L/CMPT DOOR LINKAGE,RR

52 0055944 2 BRACKET,MTG,LUGG DR TO LNKG, H4RE

53 1542372 4 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X.75,GRD5,BLACK 

54 0659979 4 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

55 0047056 PANEL,CLOSEOUT,DRIVERS L/CMPT,CAP, H4RE

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
CENTER
ROOF

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003040

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
CENTER
ROOF

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003040

1 0052719 EXTRUSION,ALUM,ROOF,RH

2 0054480 EXTRUSION,ALUM,ROOF,LH

3 0034652 COIL,ALUM,ROOF SKIN,.040X91.5X5052-H36

4 0058077 BOW,ROOF STRUCTURE

5 0036538 BOW,ROOF STRUCTURE,RR BOW

6 0057044 STRINGER,ROOF SUPT,24.00 SECT

7 0053522 STRINGER,ROOF SUPT,23.31 SECT

8 0053523 STRINGER,ROOF SUPT 24.69 SECT

9 0054190 STRINGER ASSY,ROOF SUPT,RR SECT

10 0028231 EXTRUSION,ALUM,ATCH,ROOF STRUCTURE

11 0054198 CHANNEL,EXHAUST,SUPT,CTR

12 0054280 CHANNEL,EXHAUST SUPT,FRT

13 0054271 CHANNEL ASSY,EXHAUST SUPT,RR

14 0052631 EXTRUSION,ALUM,ROOF EXTR ATCH,462.75

15 0007614 FASTENER,HUCK,.25 BLIND,MAGNA-LOK,MGLP-

16 0043608 FASTENER,HUCK,.18,BLND,MAGNATITE,MTP-B6

17 0058155 BOW ASSY,ROOF STRUCTURE

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
FRONT
SPARE TIRE ACCESS PANEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003036

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
FRONT
SPARE TIRE ACCESS PANEL

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003036

1 0054312 CAP,FIBERGLASS,FRONT,M4RE

2 0067616 PANEL,FIBERGLASS,ACCESS,SPARE TIRE,, M4RE

3 0035353 2 LATCH,MTG,SPARE TIRE ACCESS DOOR,Q4RE

4 0035382 2 BUMPER,RUBBER,SPARE TIRE ACCESS DOOR,

5 0829390 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

6 1328632 6 WASHER,FLAT,.06 X .406 ID X 1.125 OD,BLK 

7 2001121 2 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

8 0058646 2 BRACKET,MTG,LOWER,TIRE ACCESS PANEL, 

9 1666114 4 SCREW,ALLEN,1/4-20X3/4,GR8 CSK,FLT HD,BLK

10 0659979 4 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

11 1338052 2 SCREW,SHLDR,ALLEN,.500 X 1.250

12 0826297 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

13 0061729 RUB RAIL,RUBBER,FRONT,TOUR COACH,M4RE

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
FRONT
SPARE TIRE TRAY ASSY.

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003037

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
FRONT
SPARE TIRE TRAY ASSY.

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003037

1 0058187 CLAMP ASSY,TIE DOWN,SPARE TIRE, M4RE

2 0058186 PLATE,TIE DOWN,SPARE TIRE, M4RE

3 0058160 TRAY ASSY,SPARE TIRE, M4RE

4 1072263 8 BEARING,CAM FOLLOWER,RBC H-32 L

5 1071992 8 BUSHING,SMALL CAM FOLLOWER,WLFC

6 0929018 8 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

7 2001501 8 NUT,HEX HD,FINISH,5/8-18,YEL ZN DICH

8 4754567 2 BOLT SPRING LOCK

9 1855097 8 SCREW,1/4-20 X 3/4,F,HEX FLANGE HD,SS

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
FRONT
TOE PLUG, FRONT & REAR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003038

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
FRONT
TOE PLUG, FRONT & REAR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003038

1 4474284 2 SOCKET,COLE-HERSEE 12063

2 0989145 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GR5,

3 2001121 4 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

4 0002811 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18.FLG,LK,NYL INS,YEL ZN 

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
FRONT
TOW EYE STORAGE

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003039

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
FRONT
TOW EYE STORAGE

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003039

1 0059102 RETAINER ASSY,TOW EYE STORAGE, M4RE

2 0035903 2 EYE,TOW,FRONT

3 1674100 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,5/16-18X5.25,GRD5,

4 2001055 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 1 1/4 X 5/32,YEL ZN 

5 2001444 NUT,WING,5/16-18,YEL ZN DICH

6 0824722 4 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X .75,GR5,SER,BLK

7 0659979 4 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
REAR
ENGINE COMPARTMENT DOOR COMPONENTS

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003045

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
REAR
ENGINE COMPARTMENT DOOR COMPONENTS

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003045

1 DOES NOT APPLY TO THE M4RE 
EXPRESS COACH

2 DOES NOT APPLY TO THE M4RE 
EXPRESS COACH

3 3830528 DOOR,FUEL FILLER,GM NO 14083879

4 3831138 2 SPACER,NEOPRENE,1/4 X 1 1/2 X 2,W/3/8 

5 2190262 2 NUT,LOCK,HEX,5/16-18,304 SS,WASHER 

6 0616037 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X1 1/2,GR5,

7 3823465 4 WASHER,FLAT,TYPE A,NARROW,5/16,304 SS

8 3748969 2 RUBBER,RECESSED BUMPER,60 DUROMETER 

9 3825429 2 NUT,LOCK,HEX,10-24,304 SS,WASHER INSERT

10 3840873 2 WASHER,FLAT,TYPE A,NO 10,ZN3

11 6088488 2 SCREW,MACH,10-24 X 1-1/2,PH,PAN HD ZN3

12 1217686 2 NUT,NYLON,SQUARE,395014 DORMAN 

13 3747045 2 SCREW,SM,PH,PN/HD,1/4 X 3/4,TYPE A,18-8 SS

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
REAR
ENGINE COMPARTMENT DOOR INSTALLATION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003044

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
REAR
ENGINE COMPARTMENT DOOR INSTALLATION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003044

1 0043568 LINKAGE ASSY,LOWER,RR ENG DR,COMPLETE,

0057019 2 SPACER,.75 OD X .437 ID X .87 LONG,M4RE Part of Item 1

0057020 2 SPACER,.75 OD X .437 ID X .30 LONG,M4RE Part of Item 1

0997064 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X2 1/2,GR8, Part of Item 1

1916980 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14 X 1 3/4,GR8, Part of Item 1

2028546 8 WASHER,FLAT,7/16,X 1 1/32 X 5/64,YL ZN Part of Item 1

0997080 4 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM Part of Item 1

2 1984657 TUBE ASSY,UPR LINKAGE,RR ENG DR,RH,

1134105 2 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-20,TOP LOCKING,CADMIUM Part of Item 2

2028546 2 WASHER,FLAT,7/16,X 1 1/32 X 5/64,YL ZN Part of Item 2

2001204 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 7/16,LHT,YEL ZN Part of Item 2

3 1984665 TUBE ASSY,UPR LINKAGE,RR ENG DR,LH,

1134105 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-20,TOP LOCKING,CADMIUM Part of Item 3

2001204 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 7/16,LHT,YEL ZN Part of Item 3

2028546 2 WASHER,FLAT,7/16,X 1 1/32 X 5/64,YL ZN Part of Item 3

4 1983766 GAS SPRING,FAL 22,150 LB,LOCKING

1316686 2 STUD,GAS SPRING,A90007 FOR FB22-160 Part of Item 4

1316694 2 CLIP,GAS SPRING,A9036 FOR FB22-160 Part of Item 4

1465954 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL Part of Item 4

5 1328616 2 GAS SPRING,FAN22P

1316686 2 STUD,GAS SPRING,A90007 FOR FB22-160 Part of Item 5

1316694 2 CLIP,GAS SPRING,A9036 FOR FB22-160 Part of Item 5

1465954 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL Part of Item 5

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
REAR
ENGINE COMPARTMENT DOOR INSTALLATION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003044

6 1337120 2 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,STRIKER,ENG CMPT DOOR

1692664 4 CAPSCREW, HEX FLG,1/4-20 X .75, GR5, YEL Part of Item 6

1467000 4 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK Part of Item 6

7 1339092 4 STRIKER,LATCH,ENGINE COMPARTMENT DOOR,

2001451 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE Part of Item 7

1078922 4 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH Part of Item 7

0882795 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW Part of Item 7

8 0057021 2 BRACKET,MTG,ADJ BPR,RR ENG DR,M4RE

1703057 2 BUMPER,RUBBER,ADJUSTABLE,5/16-18X1 3/4 Part of Item 8

1692664 4 CAPSCREW, HEX FLG,1/4-20 X .75, GR5, YEL Part of Item 8

0659979 4 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC Part of Item 8

1467000 4 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK Part of Item 8

9 0044113 2 BRACKET,MTG,ADJUSTABLE BMPR,RR ENG DR,

1703057 2 BUMPER,RUBBER,ADJUSTABLE,5/16-18X1 3/4 Part of Item 9

1619451 4 SCREW,1/4-14 X 1-1/2,HEX HD,SELF DRILLING Part of Item 9

1467000 4 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK Part of Item 9

10 0057022 2 BRACKET,MTG,LINKAGE,RR ENG DR,M4RE

1619451 24 SCREW,1/4-14 X 1-1/2,HEX HD,SELF DRILLING Part of Item 10

1467000 24 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK Part of Item 10

11 0057187 DOOR ASSY,ENGINE REAR,W/FRAME,M4RE WITH FRAME

12 1500495 4 BRACKET,MTG,LATCH,LOWER,ENG CMPT DOOR,

1692664 8 CAPSCREW, HEX FLG,1/4-20 X .75, GR5, YEL Part of Item 12

0659979 8 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC Part of Item 12

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
REAR
ENGINE COMPARTMENT DOOR INSTALLATION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

300 Exterior
Page Set PS0003044

1467000 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK Part of Item 12

13 1338243 2 LATCH,ROTARY,1-3400,RH

1396555 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1 1/2,GR 5,SST Part of Item 13

3830163 4 NUT,LOCK,HEX,5/16-18,304 SS,CENTER LOCK Part of Item 13

14 1338250 2 LATCH,ROTARY,1-3400,LH

1396555 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1 1/2,GR 5,SST Part of Item 14

3830163 4 NUT,LOCK,HEX,5/16-18,304 SS,CENTER LOCK Part of Item 14

15 0043600 2 ROD,UPPER,LATCH RELEASE,RR ENGINE DOOR

1338300 2 ROD END,ALINABAL PFL-4-G,WLPP Part of Item 15

1342419 4 NUT,HEX,1/4-28,YELLOW DICHROMATE Part of Item 15

1339480 2 ROD,END,ALINABAL PF-4-G,WLPP Part of Item 15

1230622 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-28,NYLON INSERT,YEL ZN Part of Item 15

1307917 4 SCREW,MACH,1/4-28X1,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN Part of Item 15

16 0043599 2 ROD,LOWER,LATCH RELEASE,RR ENGINE DOOR

1338300 2 ROD END,ALINABAL PFL-4-G,WLPP Part of Item 16

1342419 4 NUT,HEX,1/4-28,YELLOW DICHROMATE Part of Item 16

1339480 2 ROD,END,ALINABAL PF-4-G,WLPP Part of Item 16

1230622 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-28,NYLON INSERT,YEL ZN Part of Item 16

1307917 4 SCREW,MACH,1/4-28X1,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN Part of Item 16

17 1450766 HANDLE,LATCH,ENG CMPT DOOR,PRIMED,

1230622 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-28,NYLON INSERT,YEL ZN Part of Item 17

1307917 4 SCREW,MACH,1/4-28X1,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN Part of Item 17

0977132 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL Part of Item 17

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number




